

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER :: KARIMGANJ FOREST DIVISION KARIMGANJ :: DHARAKUNA :: 788712

e-mail: dfo.t.karimganj@gmail.com

No. KJ (T) / Diversion / ONGC / 2021 / 76 24 - 25

Dated Kxj, the 16 / 12/2021.

To

The Chief Conservator of Forests &

Nodal Officer (FC Act),

O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.

Sub:

Information regarding aerial distance of proposed Forest land for diversion of Exploratory Drilling of Well by ONGC at Ankhapi Punjee Part-I from the nearest

Tiger Reserve / National Park / Wildlife Sanctuary / Biosphere Reserve.

Ref:

Letter dtd.18.02.2021 received from the General Manager - Head Forward Base,

AAFB Exploratory Asset, ONGC, Silchar, Cachar.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to submit herewith the aerial distances of the proposed Forest land from the Borail Wildlife Sanctuary (West Block) for diversion of Exploratory Drilling of Well by ONGC at Ankhapi Punjee Part-I within Longai Reserved Forest as per co-ordinate provided by ONGC.

Name of RF	Location	Co-ordinates	Aerial Distance from BWLS
Longai	Ankhapi Punjee Pt-I	N24 15 13.09 E92 14 29.16	88.28 KM

This is for favour of your kind information & necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer, Karimganj Division, Karimganj.

Copy to the General Manager – Head Forward Base, AAFB Exploratory Asset, ONGC, Silchar for information.

Divisional Forest Officer Karimganj∤Division, Karimganj.

ONGC